
Sub: Interviews for the post of Assistant Professor in Education. 

Dear Candidate(s), 

With reference to the applications for the post of Assistant Professor in Edu cation, the candidates 

who have been shortlisted after screening (Education List attached) are hereby requested to appear 
before the Selection Committee for an interview as per the list attached on January 10th & 11th, 2024, 

in the Director's office, Lady Irwin College, Sikandra Road New Delhi-110001. Reporting time is 

09:00 a.m. on the day of the interview for verification of all original documents listed below. 

Notes: 

The candidates are requested to bring CV and all original certificates relating to their 
qualifications, experience, NET qualification, Date of Birth, Research Publications and 
SC/ST/OBC/PwBD/EWS Certificate (if applicable). The candidates are also requested to bring a 

"No Objection Certificate" from their employer in case they have not sent their applications 

through proper channel, The candidates are further informed that if selected, they have to join 

duty immediately. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

W/Ref. No. LIC/TS/Adv/Feb2023/001 dated 01/03/2023 

5. 

Lady Irwin College 
University of Delhi 

6. 

7. 

Mere shortlisting will not entitle a candidate for interview if they are otherwise 
not eligible as per UGC guidelines/non production of all the requisite documents 
in original. 
No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. 

All OBC and EWS Category candidates must produce a valid certificate issued on or 

after 1.4.2022, failing which they will not be allowed to appear under respective 
category. 
In case, the interview could not be completed for a candidate on a particular day, the 
candidate(s) will be called for the same on the following day. 

Candidates have to arrange for their own accommodation. The college is not 

responsible for any boarding and lodging of the candidates. 
Candidates not reporting as per the Scheduled Reporting Time will not be allowed to 
appear for the Interview 

Only shortlisted candidates are being informed of the schedule of their interview 
date & time on their registered e-mail and College website www.ladyirwin.edu.in 

Prof. Anupa Siddhu 
Director, Lady Irwin College 
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Form No 

ADR6040853 

ADR5981501 

ADRS981707 

ADR6014298 

ADR6021778 
ADR6024690 
ADR5987458 

EWS candidates 

Name 
Ajay Sharma 
Amlesh Kumar 

Ammar Ashraf 

Dr Vinod Singh Kumar 
Meenakshi Pathak 

Nirupma Srivastava 
Puja Tripathi 

Category 
EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 
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11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
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Form No 

ADR6039104 

ADRS989145 

ADR6015907 

ADRS986071 

ADRS996657 

ADR6050342 

ADRS980191 

ADR6003771 

ADR6033 870 

ADR6008386 

ADR6043534 

ADRS995005 

ADR5987567 

ADR6048655 

ADR6007026 

ADR6007442 

Department of Education (B.Ed.) 

ADR6015386 

ADRS992 130 

ADRS989519 

ADR6044110 

SC candidates 

Name 

Ajay Kumar 
Dr Suresh Kumar Choudhary 
Gourish Chandra Mondal 

Honey Premendra 

Hradesh Kumar 

Indu Kumari 

K Pedda Venkata Subbaiah 
Mukesh Kumar Bairwa 

Narender Kumar 

Prasanna Kumar Poluru 

Prasenjit Roy 
Rajesh V.R 
Rajhsree 
Sangeeta Singh 
Sanjay Kumar Keshri 
Sheela Rajeshwari 
Shobha Kumari 

Shweta Tanwar 
Srinivasarao Mutluri 

Vartika Sankhwar 

Category 
SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 
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Form No 

ADR6042577 
ADR6048784 
ADR6050429 
ADR6042179 
ADR6005495 
ADR6013586 
ADR6035407 
ADR6006402 
ADR6000016 
ADRS98025 1 
ADR6008058 
ADR6009395 
ADRS984706 
ADR6040903 
ADR6040920 
ADR6037897 
ADR6039334 
ADR603455 1 

ADR6049377 
ADR6007144 
ADR6043074 
ADR602 1967 
ADR6020275 
ADR6046391 
ADR6017214 
ADR6049732 
ADR6028533 
ADR6013386 
ADR6028023 
ADRS980667 
ADR6004553 
ADR6011896 

ADR6023734 

OBC candidates 

Name 
Alka Verma 
Alka Verma 
Anwesha Mahankudo 

Arvind Kushwaha 
Badesaba 

Bijender Kumar 
Chandra Lekha Singh 
Dinesh Kumar 

Dr.Rakesh Kumar 
Kesar Singh 
Kumari Sucheta 
Mahesh Donthula 
Mamta Pal 
Mamta Pal 
Manisha Yadav 
Manvi Yadav 
Mousumi Ghosh 
Nandini A 
Nausheen Fatima 
Neha Gupta 
Neha Yadav 
Pawan Kumar 
Pratibha Sharma 
Raman Kumar 

Sajeena S 
Sangeeta Karmakar 
Sarita Chaudhary 
Sarjun Kumar 
Shweta Selpair 
Sudhanshu Sharma 

Sukanya Singh 
Sumit Gangwar 
Sushma Singh 

CategorY 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
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4. ADR6044002 Amandeep Kaur 
5. ADR6043159 Amrita Sodhi 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

9 ADR6036827 Ashima Anand 

18. 

10. ADR6014593 Ashwathi 

19. 

11. ADR6000275 Astha Saxena 
ADR6025650 Azkia Khan 

21. 

22. 

23. 

25. 

26 

27. 

28. 

Department of Education (B.Ed.) 
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Form No 

29 

30 

Name 

31 

UR candidates 

32 

ADR6045791 A.V Jayalakshmi Balakrishnan 
ADR6046262| Akanksha Dubey 

ADR6007292 Alok Kumar Upadhyay 

33 

34 

ADR6013108 Ananya Singh 

20. ADR6010487 Deepti Gupta 

ADR6030491 Ankita Masih 

ADR6018309 Archana Kumari 

ADR6028703| Bhawana Arora 
ADRS988225 Bhawana Mishra 

24. ADR5993648 Divya Singh 

ADR6040892 Bhawna 
ADR6032052 Bichitra Choudhuri 
ADRS996093 Chetna Arora 
ADR6044847 Chetna Pandey 
ADR6020674 Deeksha Saraswat 

ADRS987059 Deepti Kavathekar 
ADRS990229 Deveshi Singh 
ADR5988896 Divya Sharma 

ADR6024718 Dr Dayal Sandhu 
ADR6016913 Dr Jaya Yadav 
ADR6048748 Dr. Indira Ramani Janapati 
ADR6048577| Dr. Poonam Srivastava 

ADR5979072 Dr. Priyanka Varshney 
ADR6018949 Gangapooja 
ADR6026776 Garima Bansal 
ADR6046110 | Geetika Sharma 
ADR6026669 Harsh 

ADR604 1745 Ingudam Jina Chanu 

Category 
UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 



35. 

36. ADR6047405 Jayshree Girish Devgade 
37. 

38. 

39. 

ADR6050536 Jaya Singh 

40. 

ADR6003465 Jipsy Malhotra 
ADR6049610 Juhec Rai 
ADR6019217 Jyoti Mishra 
ADR6014827 Jyotsana Tiwari 

UR 
ðR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 



S.No: 

41. 

42. 

44. 

46. 

ADR6021105 Kavita Kumari Rana 
43. ADR6022094 Luxmi Nagar 

ADR6022168 Manisha Singh 
45. ADR6049123 Masooda Haseeb 

ADRS988111 Mira Mishra 

50 

51 

47. ADR6044551 Ms. Saloni 

52. 

48 ADR6035333 Mussarat Jahan 

53. 

49 ADR6007766 Navitha Sukumaran Nair 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69 

70. 

Department of Education (B.Ed.) 

71. 
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72 

73 

Form No 

ADR6003872| Kanchan Sinha 

74 

75. 

UR candidates 

Name 

ADRS981238 Neetu Bala 
ADR6017141 Nitya Tripathi 
ADRS985496 Parul Kohli 

ADRS979171 Parul Tyagi 
ADR6047892 Pooja 
ADR6049679 Poonam Gaur 
ADR6033008 Poonam Thapliyal 
ADRS987126 | Poonam Tiwari 
ADR5987401 | Poorani Mani 

ADR6002441 Pragya Singh 
ADR6040886 | Pragya Singh 
ADR6039129 Priya Khurana 
ADR5997740 Priyanka Banerjee 

ADR5989672 

ADR6042750 Priyanka Tiwari 

ADR6040191 

ADRS98863 1 
ADR6004715 

Pushpa Devi 
Raj Lakshmi Bhat 

Rajani Upadhyay 
Rakhi Param Sawlani 

ADR6004283 Ram Shanker Saxena 
ADR6049084 Rashi Mukhopadhayay 
ADR6017628 Rashi Dubey Mishra 
ADRS992065 Rashim Wadhwa 
ADR6037877 Rashmi Mishra 
ADR6031114 Richa Aggarwal 
ADR6048 143 Ridhi Sethi 

ADR6023550 Ridhi Sood 

Category 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 



76 ADR6022250 Rizwan Fatma Zaidi 

77. ADR5983759 Romi Kadian 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. ADR6010239 Sarita Sharma 
83. ADR6047469 Shagufta Anjum 

84. 

85 

86 

87 

88. 

89 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

97. 

98. 

99. 

100. 

ADR6037949 Ruchi Dwivedi 
ADRS990582 Ruchira Sharma 

ADR6008718 Rupam Priya 
ADR5991716 Sanchita Dutta 

101. 

102. 

ADR6017946 Shaily Dubey Sabharwal 
ADR6048674 Shristi Singh 
ADR6041057 Shruti Chopra 
ADR6042303 Stuti Srivastava 
ADR6027070 Subhasish Khanda 
ADR5988617 Sumbul Khalil 
ADRS979273 Surabhi Negi 
ADR6033693 Swapnil 
ADRS983 101 Swati Sharma 

ADR6050192 Tanveer Kaur Banga 
Tarubhi Agarwal ADR6034212 

ADR6049605 Tazeen Ahmad Usmani 
ADR5987836 Tinny Bedi 
ADRS993838 Upasana Sharma 
ADR6047197| Veena Sharma 
ADR6045021 Vritika Singh 

ADR6008749 Zainab Musheer 
ADRS993883 Dr Kavitha Guguloth 
ADR6041754 Poonam Barla 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

ST 
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